
CHANGE ORDER No. 1
  Dated: August 20, 2024

OWNER'S Contract No.: CP0083 ENGINEER'S Project No.: 225339

Project:

CONTRACTOR:

Contract For: Contract Date:

To:

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract:

By:  
Dated:              

Nature of Changes:

Enclosures: None

These changes result in the following adjustments to the Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: $ 229,760.50

Net Increase Resulting from this Change Order: $ 0.00

Current Contract Price Including this Change Order: $ 229,760.50

Page 1

MONTGOMERY AVENUE LIFT STATION AND 
FORCE MAIN PROJECT

S.E. HUEY PROJECT #: 225339

Contractor
MCLEMORE SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC

MCLEMORE SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC

Lift Station Pumps and Force Main April 26, 2024

City of West Monroe
Owner

Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor
August 20, 2024

Adding days due to delays in equipment delivery.



Contract Time Prior to This Change Order: 120 Days

Net Add Resulting  from This Change Order: 42 Days

Current Contract Time Including This Change Order: 162 Days

The Above Changes Are Recommended:

By:                                                                          

Date:                                                                           

The above Changes Are Approved As Recommended:

By:                                                                       

Date:                                                                        

 

The above Changes Are Accepted:

By:

Date:

Page 2

Owner
City of West Monroe

S. E. HUEY CO.
Project Engineer

Charles W. McLemore, President

Robert L. George, III, P.E. 

MCLEMORE SERVICE 
CONTRACTORS, LLC

Contractor

Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor


